Rule Self-Certification
July 12,2012
Office of the Secretary
Commodity Futures Trading Commission
Three Lafayette Center

115521 St., N.-W.
Washington, D.C. 20581

Re:  Trading Calendar for 2012 and 2013
Reference File: SR-NFX-2012-17

Ladies and Gentlemen:

Pursuant to Section 5¢(c)(1) of the Commodity Exchange Act, as amended (“Act”), and
Section 40.6 of the regulations promulgated by the Commodity Futures Trading Commission
(“Commission”) under the Act, the NASDAQ OMX Futures Exchange, Inc. (“NFX” or
“Exchange”) submits this self-certification to amend its trading calendar for the remainder of
2012 and for 2013 to specify the days and hours the Exchange will be closed for business. This
amendment will be effective on July 27, 2012.

NFX posts its days and hours of trading on its website for its currency futures as per
NFX Rule E4. In addition, NFX has specified in Rule 2001B that the trading hours for
XAU/USD Spot Gold futures shall be from 8:00 a.m. to 5:00 p.m. E.T. The Exchange will
amend the trading hours and days for all Exchange listed products as specified in Exhibit A. The
Exchange will post these amendments to the trading calendar for 2012 and 2013 on its website
on July 27, 2012 to provide notice to its members and member organizations of the revised
trading calendar.

There were no opposing views among NFX’s Board of Directors, members or market
participants. NFX hereby certifies that the amendments to its trading hours and days complies
with the Commodity Exchange Act and regulations thereunder. The Exchange also certifies that
a notice of pending certification with the Commission and a copy of this submission have been
concurrently posted on the Exchange’s website.

Regards,

T (s
Daniel Carrigan
President

cc: Mr. J. Goodwin
National Futures Association
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Exhibit A

NASDAQ OMX Futures Exchange, Inc.

Trading Calendar

2012 Holiday
B Monday, September 03, 2012 | Labor Day - U.S. o ~ Closed
Thursday, November 22, 2012 | Thanksgiving Day - U.S. Closed
Friday, November 23, 2012 | Early Close - U.S. 1:00 p.m.
Monday, December 24, 2012 | Early Close - U.S. 1:00 p.m.
Tuesday, December 25, 2012 | Christmas Day Closed
2013 Holiday
Monday, January 01, 2013 | New Year's Day (Observed) Closed
Monday, January 21, 2013 | Martin Luther King, Jr. Day Closed
Monday, February 18, 2013 | President's Day - U.S. Closed
Friday, March 29, 2013 | Good Friday Closed
Monday, May 27, 2013 | Memorial Day - U.S. Closed
Tuesday, July 03, 2013 | Early Close - U.S. 1:00 p.m.
Wednesday, July 04, 2013 | Independence Day - U.S. Closed
Monday, September 02, 2013 | Labor Day - U.S. Closed
Thursday, November 27, 2013 | Thanksgiving Day - U.S. Closed
Friday, November 28, 2013 | Early Close - U.S. 1:00 p.m.
Monday, December 24, 2013 | Early Close - U.S 1:00 p.m.
Tuesday, December 25, 2013 | Christmas Day Closed




